OP \$240.00 4562170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM553621

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Opus Bank		02/16/2017	Corporation:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosemi Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	1370 reynolds ave.		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4562176	LX3050
Registration Number:	4558223	COSEMI
Registration Number:	4554149	MXP7002
Registration Number:	4554148	MXP7001
Registration Number:	4558222	LX3055
Registration Number:	4558221	LX3053
Registration Number:	4558219	LX3051
Registration Number:	4554147	MXP
Registration Number:	4558220	LX3052

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7144539824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email:docketing@lozaip.comCorrespondent Name:LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1:305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127Address Line 4:UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George Fountain

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0832

900527376

SIGNATURE:	/George Fountain/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 11

source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page1.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page2.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page3.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page4.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page5.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page6.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page7.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page8.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page9.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page10.tif source=OPUS-Termination and Release of Security Interest in IP 2.16.17#page11.tif



February 16, 2017

Cosemi Technologies, Inc. 1370 Reynolds Avenue Suite 100 Irvine, CA 92614

Re: Loan No. 50201126

Dear Borrower:

This letter is in regard to the loan mentioned above.

Enclosed, please find additional loan documents from the payoff of your loan.

Thank you for giving Opus Bank the opportunity of servicing your loan. Should you have additional questions, please don't hesitate to contact me at (714) 578-7508.

Sincerely,

Stephanie Martinez

Loan Service Representative

Encls:

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, dated as of June 29, 2015, (this "Termination and Release") is from Opus Bank, a California commercial bank ("Opus") to COSEMI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the (i) Credit Agreement, dated as May 19, 2015 (the "Credit Agreement"), by and among Grantor and Opus and (ii) Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 29, 2015(the "IP Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors and Opus, the Grantor granted to Opus a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 06/30/2015 on Reel/Frame No. 5565/0803 and 035996/0809; and

WHEREAS, Opus desires to terminate and release the entirety of the Security Interest in the Collateral since all the Obligations of the Grantors under the Loan Documents (as defined in the Credit Agreement) have been paid in full and are no longer outstanding.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, Opus hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement.
- 2. Release of Security Interest. Opus hereby terminates, releases, and discharges the Security Interest in the Collateral, including the Trademarks and Copyrights listed in Exhibit 1 attached hereto. In addition, (i) any and all right, title, or interest of Opus in the Collateral and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Collateral, (ii) any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement of the Collateral, (iii) any and all rights Opus may have to licenses or rights granted under the Collateral, and all license fees and royalties arising from such licenses or rights, to the extent permitted by such licenses or rights and (iv) any and all amendments, renewals, reissuances and replacements of the Collateral, shall be released, and hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Termination and Release shall be governed by, and shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of California

without giving regard to any conflict of laws provision that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of California.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property by its duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

OPUS BANK

By:

Name: Susan Berge

Title: __VP-Loan Service Manager____

Address for Notices:

19900 MacArthur Blvd. 12th Floor Irvine, California 92612 Attn: Credit Administration

EXECUTION VERSION

Schedule A to the IP Security Agreement

PATENTS:

NOVAK DKT FLG DKT NO	APP SER NO	FILING DATE	TITLE	STATUS
37036-00002 (1036.P0001US)	11/678,194	Aug. 28, 2008	VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) AND RELATED METHOD	Issued as US Patent 7,505,503 on Sept 14, 2010. 7.5 Yr. Maint Fee: Sep. 17, 2016
37036-00004 (1036.P0002US)	13/627,911	Sep. 26, 2012	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING OPTICAL SIGNALS VIA COMMUNICATION CABLE MEDIUM.	Issued as US Patent 8,948,197 on February 3, 2015. 3.5 Yr. Maint Fee: Aug. 3, 2018
37036-00003 (1036,P0002D1)	14/581,667	Dec. 23, 2014	OPTICAL COMMUNICATION MOUNT FOR MOUNTING AND ALIGNING OPTICAL FIBERS WITH PHOTO DEVICES	Pending. Waiting for 1 st Office Action.
37036-00010 (N/A)	14/706,810	May 7, 2015	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING HIGH AND LOW SPEED DATA VIA OPTICAL SIGNALS AND POWER VIA ELECTRICAL SIGNALS	Pending. Waiting for 1 st Office Action.
37036-00005 (1036,P0007US)	14/578,451	Dec. 21, 2014	METHOD OF FORMING A MICROLENS OVER AN OPTICAL ACTIVE DEVICE BY INJECTION PROCESS	Pending. Waiting for 1 st Office Action.
37036-00006 (1036.P0008US)	14/322,683	Jul. 2, 2014	Hybrid Electrical-Optical Data Communications Cable with Wireline Capacitance Compensation	Pending – Waiting I st Office Action
37036-00007 (1036.P0008WO)	PCT/US14/45310	Jul. 2, 2014	Hybrid Electrical-Optical Data Communications Cable with Wireline Capacitance Compensation	Deadline for National Phase is Jan. 3, 2016
37036-00009 (N/A)	14/685,951	April 14, 2015	BIDIRECTIONAL DATA COMMUNICATIONS CABLE	Pending. Waiting for 1 st OA.

SCHEDULE A TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

EXECUTION VERSION

Schedule B to the IP Security Agreement

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Date Filed
LX3050	85718404	4562176	08/31/2012
COSEMI	85718642	4558223	08/31/2012
MXP7002	85718639	4554149	08/31/2012
MXP7001	85718636	4554148	08/31/2012
LX3055	85718631	4558222	08/31/2012
LX3053	85718620	4558221	08/31/2012
LX3052	85718609	4558220	08/31/2012
LX3051	85718417	4558219	08/31/2012
MXP	85718374	4554147	08/31/2012

SCHEDULE B TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT

EXECUTION VERSION

Schedule C to the IP Security Agreement

COPYRIGHTS

None.

41907-0021 CH2\16800453.3

SCHEDULE C TO THE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AGREEMENT



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 8, 2015

PTAS

REBECCA FLOREN 233 S. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6600 CHICAGO, IL 60606

503373636

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/30/2015

REEL/FRAME: 035996/0809

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

41907-0021

ASSIGNOR:

COSEMI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/29/2015

ASSIGNEE:

OPUS BANK

19900 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD

12TH FLOOR

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

APPLICATION NUMBER: 11678194

FILING DATE: 02/23/2007

ISSUE DATE: 03/17/2009

PATENT NUMBER: 7505503 TITLE: VERTICAL CAVITY SURFACE EMITTING LASER (VCSEL) AND RELATED

METHOD

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13627911

FILING DATE: 09/26/2012

PATENT NUMBER: 8948197

ISSUE DATE: 02/03/2015

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING OPTICAL SIGNALS VIA

COMMUNICATION CABLE MEDIUM

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

FILING DATE: 07/02/2014 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14322683

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HYBRID ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL DATA COMMUNICATIONS CABLE WITH

WIRELINE CAPACITANCE COMPENSATION

FILING DATE: 12/21/2014 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14578451

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: METHOD OF FORMING A MICROLENS OVER AN OPTICAL ACTIVE DEVICE BY

INJECTION PROCESS

FILING DATE: 12/23/2014 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14581667

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: OPTICAL COMMUNICATION MOUNT FOR MOUNTING AND ALIGNING OPTICAL

FIBERS WITH PHOTO DEVICES

FILING DATE: 04/14/2015 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14685951

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: BIDIRECTIONAL DATA COMMUNICATIONS CABLE

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14706810 FILING DATE: 05/07/2015

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COMMUNICATING HIGH AND LOW SPEED DATA VIA

OPTICAL SIGNALS AND POWER VIA ELECTRICAL SIGNALS

FILING DATE: 07/02/2014 APPLICATION NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:

PCT NUMBER: US1445310 TITLE: HYBRID ELECTRICAL-OPTICAL DATA COMMUNICATIONS CABLE WITH

WIRELINE CAPACITANCE COMPENSATION

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH . PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

JULY 6, 2015

PTAS

REBECCA FLOREN 233 S. WACKER DRIVE SUITE 6600 CHICAGO, IL 60606 900329491

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 06/30/2015

REEL/FRAME: 5565/0803

NUMBER OF PAGES: 9

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST

DOCKET NUMBER: 419

41907-0021

ASSIGNOR:

COSEMI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

DOC DATE: 06/29/2015 CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

OPUS BANK

CITIZENSHIP: CALIFORNIA ENTITY: COMMERCIAL BANK

FILING DATE: 08/31/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 05/24/2014

19900 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD 12TH FLOOR

IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718374
REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4554147

MARK: MXP

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718404 FILING DATE: 08/31/2012

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4562176 REGISTRATION DATE: 07/08/2014

MARK: LX3050

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

5565/0803 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718417

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4558219

MARK: LX3051

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718609

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4558220

MARK: LX3052

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718620

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4558221

MARK: LX3053

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718631

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4558222

MARK: LX3055

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718636

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4554148

MARK: MXP7001

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718639

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4554149

MARK: MXP7002

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 85718642

REGISTRATION NUMBER: 4558223

MARK: COSEMI

DRAWING TYPE: STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

FILING DATE: 08/31/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/01/2014

FILING DATE: 08/31/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 06/24/2014

FILING DATE: 08/31/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 08/24/2014

FILING DATE: 08/31/2012

REGISTRATION DATE: 07/01/2014

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0844

RECORDED: 12/17/2019